

Contacts: Beatriz Junco-Gonzalez (305) 715-5486 Beatriz.Gonzalez@uscentury.com

Aymee Zubizarreta, MBA (305) 799-0750 AZubizarreta@chemistryagency.com

## U.S. CENTURY BANK'S EXECUTIVE VICE PRESIDENT OF MARKETING AND SALES MARTHA GUERRA-KATTOU JOINS BOARD OF DIRECTORS OFTHE SEBASTIANSTRONG FOUNDATION

**Miami, FL – JULY 18, 2022** – U.S. Century Bank, one of the largest community banks headquartered in Florida, announced today that Martha Guerra-Kattou, Executive Vice President of Marketing and Sales, has been appointed to the board of directors of the SebastianStrong Foundation.

The SebastianStrong Foundation was created to honor the life of Sebastian Ortiz (2000-2016) and his courageous 14-month battle with rhabdomyosarcoma. Since its inception, the foundation has awarded more than \$2 million in grants to fund new and cutting-edge medical research across the country in the hopes of one day eradicating pediatric cancers. The Foundation also provides financial support to assist children and their families with enduring the hardships of battling cancer.

U.S. Century Bank has long been committed to its involvement with the SebastianStrong Foundation and its mission to search for a cure for pediatric cancers affecting families in South Florida.

"This is a well-deserved appointment for one of our most talented and dedicated professionals, and also indicative of our commitment to the communities we serve. U.S. Century Bank pledges our support to help raise awareness of childhood cancers and funding research for less toxic, more targeted childhood cancer treatments and cures," said Luis de la Aguilera, President and CEO of U.S. Century Bank.

Martha Guerra-Kattou has more than 30 years of banking experience. She leads U.S. Century Bank's marketing division, executing strategies that build brand and visibility, and oversees the operation of all banking centers throughout Miami-Dade and Broward counties. Previously, she served as Vice President of Branch Administration, Senior Vice President of Project Management, and Director of Sales and Marketing at TotalBank.

Ms. Guerra-Kattou attended Miami-Dade College and is a graduate of the Florida Bankers Association-Florida School of Banking program. In addition, she completed a credit program from the University of Central Florida College of Business.

## About U.S. Century Bank

U.S. Century Bank, established in 2002, is one of the largest community banks headquartered in Miami, and in the state of Florida. It is a wholly owned subsidiary of USCB Financial Holdings, Inc. **(NASDAQ: USCB)** and rated 5-Stars by BauerFinancial, the nation's leading independent bank rating firm. With 10 banking centers and two commercial business offices located in Miami-Dade and Broward counties, the Bank offers customers a wide range of financial products and services and supports numerous community organizations, including the Greater Miami Chamber of Commerce, the South Florida Hispanic Chamber of Commerce, and ChamberSouth. For more information or to find a banking center near you, please call (305) 715-5200 or visit <u>www.uscentury.com</u>.

###